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Installing your GK1100 KeyboardC
 Connect your keyboard to the USB 
port on your computer.

Go to the ASUS website at www.asus.com to download and install the latest keyboard driver to 
customize your keyboard’s macro commands, button functions, lighting, and other functions.

HotkeysE

1. Use a key cap puller to take out the , , , 
, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F or ESC key cap(s).

2. Replace with extra key cap(s).

Customizing your Keyboard (Macro commands, Button functions, Lighting 
and others)

F

Replacing the Key CapsD

•	 ASUS	GK1100	keyboard	x1 •	 Quick	Start	Guide	x1

•	 ASUS	Warranty	Card	x1 •	 Spare	parts	kit:	key	cap	puller	x1,	extra	13	key	caps	 
( , , , , Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, ESC)

Q12730/ Revised Edition / March 2017

1.
Multi media 
function

FN + Previous track
When selected, these buttons become playback 
control buttons in an active media player.

FN + Play/Pause
FN + Next track

2.

LED function

FN +  
or 

LED backlight 
brightness

Press to adjust the brightness of the keyboard 
backlight (Level 1~4).

FN +  
or 

LED lighting 
mode rotate 
frequency

Press to adjust the lighting mode rotate frequency 
(Level 1~4).

3. FN + Press these hotkeys to switch among the 7 preset 
lighting	modes.	Press	FN	+	0	to	turn	off	the	LED.

4.

Other 
functions

FN + Lock/Unlock 
Windows® Key Press	to	lock	/	unlock	the	Windows®	Key.

5. CapLock key Press to enable / disable the Capital Lock function.
6. SL key Press to enable / disable the Scroll Lock function.
7. NUM key Press	to	enable	/	disable	the	Number	Keypad.

Čeština

Model Name GK1100	Keyboard
Dimensions 456.5	x	148.5	x	23	mm(L	x	W	x	H)
OS Support Windows®	10	/	Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / Windows® 7 / Windows® XP
Weight 1080		±	10g	(with	cable)
Cable length 1935	±	20mm

Key distance / Key travel 
/ Axis

19mm / 2.2	±	0.6mm	of	key	travel	/	4.5	-	0.5mm;

50	million	keystrokes'	lifespan
Rating 5V	±	0.25

Obsah krabice

•	Klávesnice	ASUS	GK1100	x1

•	Stručná	příručka	x1		

•	ASUS	Záruční	Karta	x1

•		Sada	náhradních	dílů:	stahovák	
kláves	x1,		speciální	13	klávesy	(

, , , , Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, 
F, ESC)

Přehled technických údajů
•		Název modelu:	Klávesnice	
GK1100

•		Rozměry:	456.5	x	148.5	x	23	
mm(D x S x V)

•		Podporované operační 
systémy:	Windows®	10	/	
Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / 
Windows® 7 / Windows® XP

•		Hmotnost:	1080	±	10g	(s 
kabelem)

•	Délka kabelu:	1935	±	20mm

•		Vzdálenost kláves / dráha 
kláves / osa:	19	mm	/	2,2	±	0,6	
mm	dráhy	klávesy	/	4,5	-	0,5	mm;	
Životnost	50	miliónů	stisknutí

•	Rozlišení:	5V	±	0.25
Instalace klávesnice GK1100
Připojte	klávesnici	k	portu	USB	na	
počítači.

Výměna kláves

1.	 Klávesy	vyjměte	pomocí	
stahováku	 , , , , Q, W, 
E, R, A, S, D, F nebo ESC.

2.	 Nahraďte	speciálními	
klávesami.

Klávesové zkratky

Multimediální funkce:	
FN +  (Předchozí stopa)

FN +  (Přehrát/pozastavit)

FN +  (Další stopa)

Je-li	vybráno,	stanou	se	tato	
tlačítka	tlačítky	pro	ovládání	
přehrávání	v	aktivním	přehrávači	
médií.

Funkce LED
FN +  nebo  (Jas LED 
podsvícení):	Stisknutím	upravte	
jas	podsvícení	klávesnice	(úroveň	
1	-	4).

FN +  nebo   (Frekvence 
rotace režimu LED osvětlení): 
Stisknutím	upravte	frekvenci	
rotace	režimu	osvětlení	(úroveň	
1	-	4).

FN + : Stisknutím	
těchto	klávesových	zkratek	můžete	
přepínat	mezi	7	přednastavenými	
režimy	osvětlení.	Stisknutím	FN	+	0	
vypnete LED.

Další funkce
FN +  (Zamknout/odemknout 
klávesu Windows®): Stisknutím	
zamknete/odemknete	klávesu	
Windows®.

Klávesa CapLock: Stisknutím	
aktivujte/deaktivujte funkci Capital 
Lock.

Klávesa SL: Stisknutím	aktivujte/
deaktivujte funkci Scroll Lock.

Klávesa NUM: Stisknutím	
aktivujte/deaktivujte	číselnou	
klávesnici.

Přizpůsobení klávesnice 
(příkazy maker, funkce tlačítek, 
osvětlení a další)

Navštivte web ASUS na adrese 
www.asus.com	a	stáhněte	a	
nainstalujte	nejnovější	ovladač	
klávesnice.	Tento	ovladač	
umožňuje	přizpůsobovat	příkazy	
makro	klávesnice,	funkce	tlačítek,	
osvětlení	a	další	funkce.

Русский

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This	device	complies	with	Part	15	of	the	FCC	Rules.	Operation	is	subject	to	the	following	two	conditions:

•	 This	device	may	not	cause	harmful	interference,	and
•	 	This	device	must	accept	any	interference	received	including	interference	that	may	cause	undesired	operation.

This	equipment	has	been	tested	and	found	to	comply	with	the	limits	for	a	Class	B	digital	device,	pursuant	to	Part	15	of	the	FCC	Rules.	These	limits	
are	designed	to	provide	reasonable	protection	against	harmful	interference	in	a	residential	installation.	This	equipment	generates,	uses	and	can	
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications.	However,	there	is	no	guarantee	that	interference	will	not	occur	in	a	particular	installation.	If	this	equipment	does	cause	harmful	
interference	to	radio	or	television	reception,	which	can	be	determined	by	turning	the	equipment	off	and	on,	the	user	is	encouraged	to	try	to	correct	the	
interference	by	one	or	more	of	the	following	measures:

•	 Reorient	or	relocate	the	receiving	antenna.
•	 Increase	the	separation	between	the	equipment	and	receiver.
•	 Connect	the	equipment	to	an	outlet	on	a	circuit	different	from	that	to	which	the	receiver	is	connected.
•	 Consult	the	dealer	or	an	experienced	radio/TV	technician	for	help.

CAUTION:	Any	changes	or	modifications	not	expressly	approved	by	the	grantee	of	this	device	could	void	the	user’s	authority	to	operate	the	equipment.

Français

Contenu de la boîte

•	Clavier	ASUS	GK1100	x1

•	Guide	de	démarrage	rapide	x1

•	Carte	de	garantie	ASUS	x1

•		Kit	de	pièces	de	rechange	:	
extracteur de capuchons de 
touches	x	1,	13	capuchons	de	
touches supplémentaires ( , , 

, ,	A,	Z,	E,	R,	Q,	S,	D,	F,	Échap)

Résumé des caractéristiques
•	 Nom du modèle :	Clavier	GK1100	

•	 Dimensions	:	456,5	x	148,5	x	23	
mm	(L	x	l	x	H)

•		Système d'exploitation	:	Windows®	
10	/	Windows®	8.1	/	Windows®	8	/	
Windows® 7 / Windows® XP

•	Poids :	1080	±	10g	(avec	câble)

•	Longueur du câble :	1935	±	20mm

•			Distance / Distance d'activation 
des touches /Axe	:	19mm	/	2,2	±	
0,6mm	de	distance	d'activation	
des	touches	/	4,5	-	0,5mm;	durée	
de	vie	de	50	millions	de	frappes

•	Tension nominale :	5V	±	0,25

Installer votre clavier GK1100
Connectez le clavier au port USB 
de votre ordinateur.

Remplacer les capuchons de 
touches
1. Utilisez un extracteur de 

capuchons de touches pour 
retirer les touches , , , , 
A,	Z,	E,	R,	Q,	S,	D,	F	ou	Échap.

2.	 Remplacez-les	par	des	
capuchons de touches 
supplémentaires.

Touches de raccourci

Fonctions multimédia :	
FN +  (Piste précédente)
FN +  (Lecture/Pause)
FN +  (Piste suivante)
Simulent les boutons de contrôle 
de votre lecteur multimédia.
Fonctions d’éclairage :
 FN +  ou  (Luminosité 
du rétro-éclairage) :	Règle	la	
luminosité	du	rétro-éclairage	du	
clavier	(Niveau	1-4).
FN +  ou  (Fréquence de 
rotation du mode d'éclairage 
LED) : Règle	la	fréquence	de	
rotation	du	mode	d'éclairage	
(Niveau	1-4).
FN +  : Appuyez 
sur ces touches de raccourci 
pour basculer entre les 7 modes 
d'éclairage	prédéfinis.	Appuyez	sur	
FN	+	0	pour	éteindre	l’éclairage.
Autres fonctions :
FN +  (Verrouillage/
déverrouillage de touche 
Windows®) : Verrouille / 
déverrouille la touche Windows®.
Touche de verrouillage des 
majuscules : Active / désactive 
la fonction de verrouillage des 
majuscules.
Touche d’arrêt du défilement : 
Active / désactive la fonction de 
défilement.
Touche de verrouillage 
numérique : Active / désactive le 
pavé numérique.
Personnaliser votre clavier 
(commandes macro, fonctions 
des boutons, éclairage et 
autres)
Visitez	le	site	Web	d'ASUS	www.
asus.com pour télécharger et 
installer	la	dernière	version	du	
pilote de votre clavier pour 
profiter	pleinement	de	toutes	ses	
fonctionnalités.

Комплект поставки

•	Клавиатура	ASUS	GK1100	x1

•	Краткое	руководство	x1

•	Гарантийный	талон	ASUS	x1	

•		Комплект	запасных	частей:	
съемник,	13	дополнительных	
клавиш	( , , , , Q, W, E, R, A, S, 
D, F, ESC)

Спецификация
•		Модель:	Клавиатура	GK1100

•		Размеры:		456,5	x	148,5	x	23	мм	
(Д	х	Ш	х	В)

•		Поддерживаемые ОС:	
Windows	10	/	Windows	8.1	
/ Windows 8 / Windows 7 / 
Windows XP

•	Вес:	1080	±	10г	(с	кабелем)

•	Длина кабеля:	1935	±	20	мм

•			Расстояние	/	ход	/	ось	клавиш

	19	мм	/	2.2	±	0,6	мм	/	4,5	-	0,5	
мм;	срок	службы	50	миллионов	
нажатий

•	Параметры:	5В	±	0,25
Подготовка клавиатуры к 
работе
Подключите	клавиатуру	к	
разъему	USB	компьютера.

Замена клавиш

1.	 Извлеките	клавиши	 , , 
, ,	Q,	W,	E,	R,	A,	S,	D,	F,	ESC	с	
помощью	съемника.

2.	 Замените	их	
дополнительными	
клавишами.

Горячие клавиши

Мультимедийные функции:	
FN +  (Предыдущая дорожка)

FN +  (Воспроизведение/
Пауза)

FN +  (Следующая дорожка)

Когда	выбрано,	эти	кнопки	
становятся	кнопками	управления	
активным	медиаплеером.

Подсветка
 FN +  или  (яркость 
подсветки):	Нажмите	для	
регулировки	яркости	подсветки	
клавиатуры	(уровень	1	~	4).

FN +  или  (частота 
подсветки): Нажмите	для	
регулировки	частоты	подсветки	
(уровень	1	~	4).

FN + 
: Используйте	эти	клавиши	
для	переключения	между	
7	предустановленными	
профилями.	Нажмите	FN	+	0	для	
выключения	подсветки.

Другие функции:
FN +  (блокировка/
разблокировка клавиши 
Windows): Нажмите	для	
блокировки	/	разблокировки	
клавиши	Windows.

Клавиша CapLockНажмите	для	
включения	или	отключения	
блокировки	функции	CapLock.

Клавиша Scroll Lock:Нажмите	
для	включения	или	отключения	
блокировки	функции	Scroll	Lock.

Цифровая клавиатураНажмите	
для	включения	или	отключения	
цифровой	клавиатуры.
Индивидуальная настройка 
клавиатуры (макрокоманды, 
функции кнопок, освещение 
и прочее)
Посетите	сайт	ASUS	www.asus.
com	и	скачайте	и	установите	
драйвер,	позволяющий	
использовать	дополнительные	
функции	клавиатуры.

繁體中文 簡體中文

包裝內容物

• 華碩 GK1100 鍵盤 x1

• 快速使用指南 x1

• 華碩保固服務卡 x1

•  配件包：拔鍵器 x1, 額外附
贈的 13 個鍵帽（ 、 、 

、 、Q、W、E、R、A、 
S、D、F、ESC）

規格概要
• 型號：GK1100 KEYBOARD

•  尺寸：456.5 x 148.5 x 23 
mm（長 x 寬 x 高）

•  支 援 的 作 業 系 統 ： 
Windows® 10 / Windows® 
8.1 / Windows® 8 / Windows® 
7 / Windows® XP

•  重量：1080  ± 10g（含
線纜）

• 線長：1935 ± 20mm

•   鍵距 / 鍵程 / 軸：

     19mm / 2 .2 ± 0.6mm             
鍵程 / 4.5 - 0.5mm；5000 
萬次按鍵壽命

• 額定功率： 5V ± 0.25
安裝 GK1100 鍵盤

將鍵盤連接至電腦的 USB 連
接埠。

更換鍵帽

1.  使用拔鍵器取出 、 、 
、 、QWERASDF 鍵或 

ESC 鍵。

2.  用額外附贈的鍵帽進行更
換。

快速鍵

多媒體功能 

FN +  （上一首）

FN +  （播放 / 暫停）

FN +  （下一首）

選中後，這些按鍵將會在開啟
的多媒體播放器中作為播放控
制按鍵。

LED 功能：

 FN +  或 （LED 背光亮
度）： 按下這組快速鍵調整
鍵盤的背光亮度（1~4 級）。

FN +  或 （LED 燈光模
式循環頻率）： 按下這組快
速鍵調整燈光模式循環頻率
（1~4 級）。

FN + ：按下這
些快速鍵在 7 種預設的燈光模
式間切換。按下 FN + 0 關閉
鍵盤燈光。

其他功能：

FN +  （鎖定 / 解鎖 Windows® 
鍵）：按下此組快速鍵以鎖定 / 
解鎖 Windows® 鍵。

大寫字母鎖定鍵：按下此鍵
以開啟 / 關閉大寫字母鎖定
功能。

滾動鎖定鍵：按下此鍵以開啟 / 
關閉滾動鎖定功能。

數字鍵盤：按下此鍵以開啟 / 
或關閉數字鍵盤。

個人化鍵盤（巨集指令、按鍵
功能、燈光設定及其他功能）

請造訪華碩網站 http://www.
asus.com/tw/ 下載并安裝最新
的驅動程式以個人化您的鍵盤
巨集指令、按鍵功能、燈光設
定及其他功能。

包裝內容物

• 華碩 GK1100 鍵盤 x1

• 快速使用指南 x1

• 華碩保修服務卡 x1

•  配件包：拔鍵器 x1、額外附贈
的 13 個鍵帽（ 、 、  、 

、 Q 、 W 、 E 、 R 、 A 、 
S、D、F、ESC）

規格概要

• 型號：GK1100 KEYBOARD

•  尺寸：456.5 x 148.5 x 23 
毫米（長 x 寬 x 高）

• 支 持 的 操 作 系 統 ： 
Windows® 10 / Windows® 
8 .1  /  W indows ® 8  / 
Windows® 7 / Windows® XP

•  重量：1080  ± 10 克  
（含線纜）

• 線長：1935 ± 20 毫米

• 鍵距 / 鍵程 / 軸：

     19 毫米 / 2.2 ± 0.6 毫米鍵
程 / 4.5 - 0.5 毫米；5000 
萬次按鍵壽命

• 額定功率： 5V ± 0.25
安裝 GK1100 鍵盤

將鍵盤連接至電腦的 USB 接
口。

更換鍵帽

1.  使用拔鍵器取出 、 、 
、 、QWERASDF 鍵或 

ESC 鍵。

2.  用額外附贈的鍵帽進行更
換。

快捷鍵

多媒體功能： 

FN +  （上一首）

FN +  （播放 / 暫停）

FN +  （下一首）

選中後，這些按鍵將會在開啟
的多媒體播放器中作為播放控
制按鍵。

LED 功能：

 FN +  或 （LED 背光亮
度）： 按下這組快捷鍵調整
鍵盤的背光亮度（1~4 級）。

FN +  或 （LED 燈光模
式循環頻率）： 按下這組快
捷鍵調整燈光模式循環頻率
（1~4 級）。

FN + ：按下這
些快捷鍵在 7 種默認的燈光模
式間切換。按下 FN + 0 關閉
鍵盤燈光。

其他功能：

FN +  （鎖定 /  解鎖 
Windows® 鍵）：按下此組快
捷鍵以鎖定 / 解鎖 Windows® 
鍵。

大寫字母鎖定鍵：按下此鍵
以開啟 / 關閉大寫字母鎖定
功能。

滾動鎖定鍵：按下此鍵以開啟 / 
關閉滾動鎖定功能。

數字鍵盤：按下此鍵以開啟 / 
或關閉數字鍵盤。

個性化鍵盤（宏指令、按鍵功
能、燈光設置及其他功能）

請訪問華碩網站 http://www.
asus.com.cn 下載并安裝最新
的驅動程序以個性化您的鍵
盤宏指令、按鍵功能、燈光
設置及其他功能。

Deutsch

Verpackungsinhalt

•	ASUS	GK1100	Tastatur	x1
•	Schnellstartanleitung	x1
•	ASUS	Garantiekarte	x1
•		Ersatzteilset:	
Tastenkappenabzieher	x1,	
zusätzliche	13	Tastenkappen	( , 

, , , Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, ESC)

Spezifikationsübersicht
•		Modellname: GK1100	Tastatur
•		Abmessungen: 456,5 x 148,5 x 
23	mm	(L	x	B	x	H)
•		Unterstützte Betriebssysteme: 
Windows	10	/	Windows	8.1	
/ Windows 8 / Windows 7 / 
Windows XP
•	Gewicht:	1080		±	10	g	(mit	Kabel)
•	Kabellänge:	1935	±	20	mm
•			Tastenabstand/

Tastenspielraum/Achse: 19 mm 
/	2,2	±	0,6	mm	Tastenspielraum	/	
4,5	-	0,5	mm;	Lebensdauer	von	50	
Millionen	Tastenanschlägen
•	Leistung:	5	V	±	0,25

Installation Ihrer GK1100 Tastatur
Schließen	Sie	Ihre	Tastatur	an	den	
USB-Anschluss	Ihres	Computers	an.

Austausch der Tastenkappen

1.	 Nehmen	Sie	die	Tasten	 , 
, , , Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F 
oder	die	ESC-Taste	mit	dem	
Tastenkappenabzieher	ab.

2. Ersetzen Sie sie durch die 
zusätzlichen	Tastenkappen.

Schnelltasten

Multimediafunktion:	
FN +  (Vorheriger Titel)
FN +  (Wiedergabe/Pause)
FN +  (Nächster Titel)
Wenn ausgewählt, werden diese 
Tasten	im	aktiven	Mediaplayer	zu	
Steuertasten.

LED-Funktion:
FN +  oder  (Helligkeit der 
LED-Hintergrundbeleuchtung):	
Drücken Sie zum Anpassen 
der	Helligkeit	der	Tastatur-
Hintergrundbeleuchtung	(Stufe	1~4).
FN +  oder  
(Wechselrhythmus im 
LED-Beleuchtungsmodus): 
Drücken Sie zum Anpassen 
des Wechselrhythmus im 
Beleuchtungsmodus (Stufe 1~4).
FN + : 
Drücken Sie diese Schnelltasten 
zum Umschalten zwischen 
den 7 voreingestellten 
Beleuchtungsmodi. Drücken Sie 
FN	+	0	zum	Ausschalten	der	LED.

Weitere Funktionen:
FN +  (Sperren/Entsperren der 
Windows-Taste): Drücken Sie zum 
Sperren/Entsperren	der	Windows-Taste.
Feststelltaste: Drücken Sie zum 
Aktivieren/Deaktivieren der 
Feststellfunktion.
Scroll-Lock-Taste: Drücken Sie 
zum Aktivieren/Deaktivieren der 
Scroll-Lock-Funktion.
NUM-Taste: Drücken Sie zum 
Aktivieren/Deaktivieren des 
Nummernblocks.

Ihre Tastatur anpassen 
(Makrobefehle / Tasten- und 
Beleuchtungsfunktionen und 
weiteres)
Besuchen	Sie	die	ASUS-Webseite	
unter www.asus.com, um den 
aktuellsten	Tastaturtreiber	
herunterzuladen, und installieren Sie 
diesen,	um	die	Makrobefehle,	Tasten-	
und	Beleuchtungsfunktionen	Ihrer	
Tastatur	und	vieles	mehr	anzupassen.

GK1100 Mechanical Keyboard Italiano

Contenuto della confezione

•	Tastiera	ASUS	GK1100	x1

•	Guida	rapida	x1

•	Certificato	di	garanzia	ASUS	x	1

•		Kit	ricambi:	estrattore	tasti	x1,	13	
tasti aggiuntivi extra ( , , , 
, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, ESC)

Indice delle specifiche

•	Nome modello:	Tastiera	GK1100

•		Dimensioni:	456.5	x	148.5	x	23	
mm (L x P x A)

•		Sistemi operativi supportati: 
Windows®	10	/	Windows®	8.1	
/ Windows® 8 / Windows® 7 / 
Windows® XP

•	Peso:	1080		±	10g	(con	cavo)

•	Lunghezza cavo:	1935	±	20mm

•			Distanza tasti/Corsa tasti/Asse:

	19mm	/	corsa:	2.2	±	0.6mm	/	4.5	-	
0.5mm;	durata	50	milioni	di	click

•	Specifiche:	5V	±	0.25

Installazione della tastiera 
GK1100

Collega la tastiera alla porta USB 
del computer.

Sostituzione dei tasti

1.	 Usa	l'estrattore	tasti	per	
estrarre i tasti , , , , Q, 
W, E, R, A, S, D, F o ESC.

2. Sostituisci i tasti.

Tasti speciali

Funzioni multimediali:	
FN +  (Traccia precedente)

FN +  (Riproduci/pausa)

FN +  (Traccia successiva)

Se selezionati questi pulsanti 
forniscono controlli per la 
riproduzione quando un lettore 
multimediale	è	in	esecuzione.

Funzioni LED:
FN +  o  (Luminosità 
retroilluminazione LED):	
Regola la luminosità della 
retroilluminazione (Livello 1~4)

FN +  o  (Frequenza 
di rotazione modalità 
illuminazione LED): Premi per 
regolare la frequenza di rotazione 
per la modalità illuminazione LED 
(Livello 1~4).

FN + : Premi 
questi tasti speciali per selezionate 
tra	i	7	profili	preimpostati	di	
illuminazione.	Premi	FN	+	0	per	
spegnere il LED.

Altre funzioni:
FN +  (Abilita/Disabilita il tasto 
Windows®): Premi per abilitare/
disabilitare il tasto Windows®.

Blocco maiuscole: Premi per 
abilitare/disabilitare la funzione 
Blocco maiuscole.

Bloc scorr: Premi per abilitare/
disabilitare la funzione Blocco 
scorrimento.

Bloc num: Premi per abilitare/
disabilitare il tastierino numerico.

Personalizzare la tastiera 
(Comandi macro, pulsanti 
funzione, illuminazione e altro)

Visita	il	sito	web	ASUS	all'indirizzo	
www.asus.com per scaricare 
e installare i driver aggiornati 
per personalizzare i comandi 
macro, le funzioni dei pulsanti, 
l'illuminazione	e	altro.
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A csomag tartalma

•	1	db	ASUS	GK1100	billentyűzet
•		1	db	Gyors	üzembe	helyezési	
útmutató
•	1	db	ASUS	garanciakártya
•		Pótalkatrész-csomag:	1	db	
billentyűborítás-eltávolító,	13	
plusz	billentyű	( , , , , Q, W, 
E, R, A, S, D, F, ESC)

Műszaki adatok összefoglalása
•		Típusnév: GK1100	billentyűzet 
•		Méretek:	456,5	x	148,5	x	23	mm	
(H	x	Sz	x	M)
•		Támogatott operációs 

rendszerek:	Windows®	10	/	
Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / 
Windows® 7 / Windows® XP
•	Súly:	1080	±	10	g	(kábellel)
•	Kábel hosszúsága:	1935	±	20mm
•			Billentyűtávolság / 

Billentyűlenyomás útja / 
Tengely:	19	mm	/	2,2	±	0,6	mm	/	
4,5-0,5	mm;	Élettartam:	50	millió	
billentyűlenyomás
•	Minősítés:	5	V	±	0,25

A GK1100 billentyűzet 
telepítése
Csatlakoztassa	a	billentyűzetet	a	
számítógépén	lévő	USB-portba.

A billentyűborítások cseréje

1.	 Használja	a	billentyűborítás-
eltávolítót	a	 , , , , Q, W, 
E,	R,	A,	S,	D,	F	és	ESC	billentyűk	
borításának	eltávolításához.

2.	 Tegye	fel	a	plusz	
billentyűborításokat.

Gyorsbillentyűk

Multimédia funkció:	
FN +  (Előző dal)
FN +  (Lejátszás/Szünet)
FN +  (Következő dal)
Ha	kiválasztja,	ezek	a	gombok	
lejátszásvezérlő	gombként	
használhatók	az	aktív	
médialejátszóban.
LED funkció:
FN +  vagy  (LED-háttérfény 
fényereje):	A	megnyomásával	
beállíthatja	a	billentyűzet	
háttérfényének	fényerejét	(1-4	
szint).
FN +  vagy  (LED-világítási 
mód forgatási gyakorisága): 
A	megnyomásával	beállíthatja	
a	világítási	mód	forgatási	
gyakoriságát	(1-4	szint).
FN + : 
Ezeknek a gyorsgomboknak 
a	megnyomásával	válthat	a	7	
előre	beállított	világítási	mód	
között.	Nyomja	meg	az	FN	+	
0	billentyűkombinációt	a	LED	
kikapcsolásához.
Egyéb funkciók:
FN +  (Windows® billentyű 
zárolása/feloldása): A 
megnyomásával	zárolhatja,	illetve	
feloldhatja	a		Windows®	billentyűt.
CapLock billentyű: A 
megnyomásával	engedélyezheti,	
illetve letilthatja a Capital Lock 
funkciót.
SL billentyű: A	megnyomásával	
engedélyezheti, illetve letilthatja a 
Scroll	Lock	funkciót.
NUM billentyű: A	megnyomásával	
engedélyezheti, illetve letilthatja a 
számbillentyűzetet.

A billentyűzet testreszabása 
(makróparancsok, 
gombfunkciók, világítás és 
egyebek)

A	billentyűzet	makróparancsainak,	
gombfunkcióinak,	világításának	
és	egyéb	funkcióinek	
testreszabásához	látogasson	el	az	
ASUS webhelyére, amely a www.
asus.com	címen	érhető	el,	és	töltse	
le,	illetve	telepítse	a	legújabb	
billentyűzetmeghajtót.

Zawartość opakowania

•	Klawiatura	ASUS	GK1100	x1
•	Instrukcja	szybkiego	uruchomienia	x1
•	ASUS	Karta	gwarancyjna	x1
•		Zestaw	części	zamiennych:	
ściągacz	do	przycisków	x1,	
dodatkowe	13	przyciski	( , , , 

, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, ESC)
Podsumowanie specyfikacji
•		Nazwa modelu:	Klawiatura	
GK1100
•		Wymiary:	456.5	x	148.5	x	23	

mm(D x S x W)
•		Obsługiwany system 

operacyjny: Windows®	10	/	
Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / 
Windows® 7 / Windows® XP
•	Masa:	1080		±	10g	(z kablem)
•	Długość kabla:	1935	±	20mm
•			Długość klawisza/skok 

klawisza/oś: 19 mm/skok 
klawisza	2,2	±0,6	mm/4,5	-	0,5	
mm;	Wytrzymałość:	50	milionów	
naciśnięć	klawisza
•	Rozdzielczość:	5V	±	0.25
Instalacja klawiatury GK1100
Podłącz	klawiaturę	do	gniazda	
USB komputera.

Wymiana przycisków

1.	 Do	ściągnięcia	przycisków	
, , , , Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, 
F	lub	ESC	użyj	ściągacza	do	
przycisków.	

2.	 Zastąp	przyciskami	
wymiennymi.

Przycisk skrótów

Funkcja multimedialna
FN +  (Poprzedni utwór)
FN +  (Odtwarzanie/pauza)
FN +  (Następny utwór)
Po	wybraniu	klawisze	te	będą	
pełnić	funkcję	przycisków	
sterowania odtwarzaniem 
w aktywnym odtwarzaczu 
multimedialnym.
Funkcja podświetlenia LED
FN +  lub  (Jasność 
podświetlenia LED):	Naciśnij,	aby	
dostosować	jasność	podświetlenia	
klawiatury (poziom 1–4).
FN +  lub  (Częstotliwość 
cyklu trybu podświetlenia 
LED): Naciśnij,	aby	dostosować	
częstotliwość	cyklu	trybu	
podświetlenia	(poziom	1–4).
FN + : 
Naciskając	te	przyciski	skrótów,	
można	przełączać	między	7	
zaprogramowanymi trybami 
podświetlenia.	Naciśnij	FN	+	0	w	
celu	wyłączenia	podświetlenia	
LED.
Inne funkcje
FN +  (Blokada/odblokowanie 
klawisza Windows®): Naciśnij,	aby	
zablokować/odblokować	klawisz	
Windows®.
Klawisz Caps Lock: Naciśnij,	aby	
włączyć/wyłączyć	funkcję	Caps	
Lock.
Klawisz SL: Naciśnij,	aby	włączyć/
wyłączyć	funkcję	Scroll	Lock.
Klawisz NUM:	Naciśnij,	aby	
włączyć/wyłączyć	klawiaturę	
numeryczną.

Dostosowanie klawiatury 
(polecenia makro, funkcje 
przycisków, oświetlenie i inne)

Przejdź	na	stronę	sieciową	ASUS,	
pod adres www.asus.com, aby 
pobrać	najnowszy	sterownik	
klawiatury	i	zainstalować,	w	celu	
dostosowania poleceń makro, 
funkcji	przycisku,	oświetlenie	oraz	
innych funkcji klawiatury.

Conteúdo da embalagem

•	Teclado	ASUS	GK1100	x1
•	Guia	de	consulta	rápida	x1
•	ASUS	Cartão	de	Garantia	x1
•		Kit	de	peças	de	substituição:	
ferramenta	de	remoção	de	teclas	
x1, teclas ( , , , , Q, W, E, R, 
A, S, D, F, ESC) extra.

Resumo das especificações
•		Nome do modelo: Teclado	para	
jogos	GK1100
•		Dimensões:	456.5	x	148.5	x	23	

mm(C x L x A)
•		SO suportados:	Windows®	10	

/ Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / 
Windows® 7 / Windows® XP
•	Peso:	1080		±	10g	(com cabo)
•		Comprimento do cab:	1935	±	
20mm
•			Distância entre teclas/Curso 

das teclas/Eixo:	19	mm	/	2,2	±	
0,6	mm	curso	das	teclas	/	4,5	-	0,5	
mm;	Vida	útil	de	50	milhões	de	
toques
•	Resolução:	5V	±	0.25
Instalar o teclado GK1100
Ligue o teclado a uma porta USB 
no computador.

Substituir as teclas

1. Utilize uma ferramenta de 
remoção	de	teclas	para	
remover as teclas , , , , 
Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F ou ESC.

2. Substitua pelas teclas extra.
Teclas de atalho

Função multimédia: 
FN +  (Faixa anterior)

FN +  (Reproduzir/pausa)

FN +  (Faixa seguinte)

Quando	selecionado,	estes	botões	
funcionam	como	botões	de	
controlo	de	reprodução	no	leitor	
multimédia ativo.

Função da iluminação LED
 FN +  ou  (Brilho da luz de 
fundo LED):	Prima	para	ajustar	o	
brilho da luz de fundo do teclado 
(Nível	1	a	4).

FN +  ou  (Frequência 
de mudança do modo de 
iluminação LED): Prima para 
ajustar	a	frequência	de	mudança	
do	modo	de	iluminação	(Nível	1	
a 4).

FN + : Prima 
estas teclas de atalho para alternar 
entre	os	7	modos	de	iluminação	
predefinidos.	Prima	FN	+	0	para	
desligar	a	iluminação	LED.

Outras funções
FN +  (Bloquear/Desbloquear 
a tecla Windows®): Prima para 
bloquear/desbloquear a tecla 
Windows®.

Tecla CapsLock: Prima para ativar/
desativar	a	função	de	bloqueio	de	
maiúsculas.

Tecla SL: Prima para ativar/
desativar	a	função	de	bloqueio	de	
deslocamento.

Tecla NUM: Prima para ativar/
desativar o teclado numérico.

Personalizar o teclado 
(Comandos macro, Botões de 
função, Iluminação e outros)

Visite o Web site da ASUS em 
www.asus.com para transferir e 
instalar o controlador do teclado 
mais recente para personalizar os 
comandos	macro,	as	funções	dos	
botões,	a	iluminação	e	as	restantes	
funções	do	teclado.

Conţinutul pachetului

•	1	x	tastatură	ASUS	GK1100;
•	1	x	ghid	de	pornire	rapidă;
•	1	x	ASUS	Card	de	garanţie
•		Kit	de	piese	de	schimb:	1	

x dispozitiv de extragere a 
capacelor	tastelor;	capace	
suplimentare taste ( , , , , 
Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, ESC)

Rezumatul specificaţiilor
•		Nume model:	Tastatură	GK1100

•		Dimensiuni:	456.5	x	148.5	x	23	
mm(L x l x Î)

•		Sistem de operare: Windows® 
10	/	Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / 
Windows® 7 / Windows® XP

•	Greutate:	1080		±	10g	(cu cablu)

•	Lungime cablu:	1935	±	20mm

•			Distanţă taste / Joc taste / Axă:	
19mm	/	2.2	±	0.6mm	joc	taste	/	
4.5	-	0.5mm;	durată	de	viaţă	50	
milioane	de	apăsări

•	Rezoluţie:	5V	±	0.25
Instalarea tastaturii GK1100
Conectaţi	tastatura	la	portul	USB	
de pe computer.

Înlocuirea capacelor tastelor

1.	 Utilizaţi	un	dispozitiv	de	
extragere a capacelor tastelor 
pentru a scoate tastele , 
, , , Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F sau 
ESC.

2.	 Înlocuiţi	cu	capacele	
suplimentare ale tastelor.

Tastele de acces rapid

Funcţie multimedia:	
FN +  (Melodia precedentă)

FN +  (Redarea/Întreruperea 
redării)

FN +  (Melodia următoare)

Când	se	selectează,	aceste	butoane	
devin	butoane	de	control	al	redării	
într-un	player	media	activ.

Funcţie LED
FN +  sau  (Lumiozitate LED 
fundal):	Apăsaţi	pentru	reglarea	
luminozităţii	iluminării	de	fundal	al	
tastaturii	(nivel	1-4).

FN +  sau   (Frecvenţa rotirii 
mod iluminare LED): Apăsaţi	
pentru	reglarea		frecvenţei	rotirii	
modului	de	iluminare	(nivel	1-4).

FN + : Apăsaţi	
aceste taste rapide pentru a 
comuta între cele 7 moduri de 
iluminare	presetate.	Apăsaţi	FN+0	
pe		pentru	a	opri	LED-ul.

Alte funcţii
FN +  (Blocare/Deblocare tasta 
Windows®): Apăsaţi	pentru	a	
bloca/debloca tasta Windows®.

Tastă CapsLock: Apăsaţi	pentru	a	
activa/dezactiva	funcţia	Majuscule.

Tastă SL: Apăsaţi	pentru	a	activa/
dezactiva	funcţia	Scroll	Lock.

Tastă NUM: Apăsaţi	pentru	
a activa/dezactiva tastatura 
numerică.

Particularizarea tastaturii 
(macrocomenzi, funcţii ale 
butoanelor, iluminare şi altele)

Accesaţi	site-ul	web	ASUS	la	
adresa www.asus.com pentru a 
descărca	şi	instala	cel	mai	recent	
driver	pentru	tastatură	pentru	a	
vă	particulariza	macrocomenzile	
tastaturii,	funcţiile	butoanelor,	
iluminarea	şi	alte	funcţii.

Contenido del paquete

•	Teclado	ASUS	GK1100	x1
•	Guía	de	inicio	rápido	x1
•	ASUS	Tarjeta	de	garantía	x1
•		Kit	de	piezas	de	repuesto:	
extractor	de	cápsulas	de	teclas	x1,	
cápsulas	de	teclas	13	adicionales	
( , , , , Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, 
F, ESC)

Resumen de especificaciones
•	 Nombre de modelo:	Teclado	
GK1100
•		Dimensiones:	456.5	x	148.5	x	23	
mm(L	x	W	x	H)
•		Sistemas operativos 

compatibles:	Windows®	10	/	
Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / 
Windows® 7 / Windows® XP
•	Peso:	1080		±	10g	(con cable)
•		Longitud del cable:	1935	±	
20mm
•			Distancia entre teclas / 

Recorrido de las teclas / Eje: 19 
mm	/	2,2	±	0,6	mm	de	recorrido	
de	tecla	/	4,5	-	0,5	mm;	Período	
de	vida	útil	de	50	millones	de	
pulsaciones
•	Resolución:	5V	±	0.25
Instalar el teclado GK1100
Conecte el teclado al puerto USB 
de su PC.
Cambiar las cápsulas de las 
teclas
1. Utilice un extractor de 

cápsulas	de	tecla	para	sacar	
las teclas , , , , Q, W, E, 
R, A, S, D, F o ESC.

2. Realice el cambio con las 
cápsulas	de	tecla	adicionales.

Métodos abreviados de teclado

Función de LED: 
FN +  (Pista anterior)
FN +  (Reproducir/Pausar)
FN +  (Pista siguiente)
uando se selecciona, estos botones 
se convierten en los botones de 
control	de	reproducción	de	un	
reproductor multimedia activo.
Función de LED:
 FN +  o  (Brillo de 
retroiluminación de LED):	
Presionar para ajustar el brillo de 
la	retroiluminación	del	teclado	
(niveles 1~4).
FN +  o  (Frecuencia 
de rotación del modo de 
iluminación de LED): Presionar 
para ajustar la frecuencia de 
rotación	del	modo	de	iluminación	
(niveles 1~4).
FN + : Presione 
estas teclas de acceso directo para 
cambiar entre los 7 modos de 
iluminación	predefinidos.	Presione	
FN	+	0	para	apagar	el	LED.
Otras funciones
FN +  (Bloquear y desbloquear 
tecla Windows®): Presionar para 
bloquear y desbloquear la tecla 
Windows®.
Tecla Bloq Mayús: Presionar para 
habilitar	y	deshabilitar	la	función	
de	bloqueo	de	mayúsculas.
Tecla SL: Presionar para habilitar y 
deshabilitar	la	función	de	bloqueo	
de desplazamiento.
Tecla NUM: Presionar para 
habilitar y deshabilitar el teclado 
numérico.

Personalizar el teclado 
(comandos de macro, funciones 
de los botones, iluminación, etc.)

Vaya al sitio Web de ASUS (www.
asus.com) para descargar e instalar 
el	controlador	más	reciente	del	
teclado para personalizar los 
comandos de macro, las funciones 
de	los	botones,	la	iluminación	y	
otras funciones del teclado.

До комплекту входять

•	ASUS	GK1100	Клавіатура	x1
•		Посібник	швидкого	
встановлення	х	1
•	ASUS	Підставка	x1
•		Набір	запасних	частин:	
інструмент	для	зняття	клавіш	х	
1;	додаткові	13	клавіші	( , , 
, , Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, ESC)

Технічні характеристики
•		Назва моделі:	Клавіатура	
GK1100
•  Габарити:	456.5	x	148.5	x	23	мм	
(довжина	x	ширина	x	висота)
•		Підтримка операційної 

системи:	Windows®	10	/	
Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / 
Windows® 7 / Windows® XP
•	Маса:	1080		±	10g	(з	кабелем)
•	овжина кабеля:	1935	±	20мм
•			Ключова відстань / Ключова 

подорож / Вісь:	19	мм	/	2,2	±	
0,6	мм	ключової	подорожі	/	
4,5	-	0,5	мм;	Робочий	строк	-	50	
мільйонів	натисків	на	клавіші
• Чіткість:	5V	±	0.25
Інсталяція клавіатури GK1100

Підключіть	клавіатуру	до	порту	
USB	на	комп'ютері.

Заміна клавіш

1.	 Інструментом	для	зняття	
клавіш	стягніть	клавіші		
, , , , Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F 
або	ESC.

2.	 Замініть	на	додаткові	клавіші.
Ярлики

Мультимедійна функція:	
FN +  (Попередня доріжка)
FN +  (Програти/Пауза)
FN +  (Наступна доріжка)
Якщо	вибрати	ці	кнопки,	вони	
стають	кнопками	контролю	
за	відтворенням	в	активному	
медіаплеєрі.
Функція світлодіода:
 FN +  або  (Яскравість 
світлодіодного підсвічення):	
Натисніть,	щоб	регулювати	
яскравість	підсвічення	
клавіатури	(Рівень	1~4).
FN +  або   (Частота 
обертання режиму 
світлодіодного підсвічення): 
Натисніть,	щоб	регулювати	
частоту	обертання	режиму	
підсвічення	(Рівень	1~4).
FN + 
:	Натискайте	ці	ярлики,	щоб	
перемикатися	між	7	попередньо	
встановленими	режимами	
підсвічення.	Натисніть	FN	+	0,	
щоб	вимкнути	світлодіод.
Інші функції:
FN +  (Блокування/
Розблокування клавіші 
Windows®): Натисніть,	щоб	
блокувати	/	розблокувати	
клавішу	Windows®.
Клавіша CapsLock: Натисніть,	
щоб	активувати	/	вимкнути	
функцію	верхнього	регістру.
Клавіша SL: Натисніть,	щоб	
активувати	/	вимкнути	функцію	
блокування	прокручення.
Клавіша NUM: Натисніть,	щоб	
активувати	/	вимкнути	цифрову	
клавіатуру.

Особисте пристосування 
клавіатури (макро-команди, 
функції кнопок, підсвічення 
тощо)
Перейдіть	на	веб-сайт	ASUS	
www.asus.com,	щоб	завантажити	
й	встановити	найновіший	
драйвер	клавіатури	і	таким	
чином	пристосувати	макро-
команди,	функції	кнопок,	
підсвічення	та	інші	функції	
клавіатури.

Paket İçeriği

•	ASUS	GK1100	klavye	x1
•	Hızlı	Başlatma	Kılavuzu	x1
•	ASUS	Garanti	kartı	x1
•		Yedek	parça	kiti:	Tuş	kafası	sökücü	
x1,	ek	13	tuş	kafaları	( , , , , 
Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, ESC)

Özellikler Özeti
•		Model Adı:	GK1100	Klavye

•		Boyut:	456.5	x	148.5	x	23	mm(U	
x	G	x	Y)

•		İşletim Sistemi Desteği 
Windows®	10	/	Windows® 8.1 
/ Windows® 8 / Windows® 7 / 
Windows® XP

•	Ağırlık:	1080		±	10g	(kabloyla)

•	Kablo uzunluğu:	1935	±	20mm

•			Tuş mesafesi / Basma derinliği 
/ Eksen:	19	mm	/	2,2	±	0,6	mm	
basma	derinliği	/	4,5	-	0,5	mm;	50	
milyon	tuş	vuruşu	ömür

•	Çözünürlük: 5V	±	0.25

GK1100 Klavyenizi Kurma
Klavyenizi	bilgisayarınızın	USB	
bağlantı	noktasına	bağlayın.

Tuş Kafalarını Değiştirme

1. , , , , Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, 
F	veya	ESC	tuşlarını	çıkarmak	
için	bir	tuş	kafası	sökücü	
kullanın. 

2.	 Ek	tuş	kafalarıyla	değiştirin.
Kısayol Tuşları

Çoklu ortam işlevi: 
FN +  (Önceki parça)

FN +  (Oynat/Duraklat)

FN +  (Sonraki parça)

Seçildiğinde,	bu	düğmeler,	etkin	
bir ortam yürütücüde kayıttan 
yürütme	kontrolü	düğmeleri	
hâline	gelir.

LED işlevi:
 FN +  veya  (LED arka ışık 
parlaklığı):	Klavye	arka	ışığının	
parlaklığını	ayarlamak	için	basın	
(Düzey 1~4).

FN +  veya  (LED aydınlatma 
modu dönüş sıklığı): Aydınlatma 
modu	dönüş	sıklığını	ayarlamak	
için	basın	(Düzey	1~4).

FN + : Ön ayarlı 
7	aydınlatma	modu	arasında	geçiş	
yapmak	için	bu	kısayol	tuşlarına	
basın.	LED’i	söndürmek	için	FN	+	0	
tuş	bileşimine	basın.

Diğer işlevler:
FN +  (Windows® Tuşunu 
Kilitle/Kilidini Aç): Windows® 
Tuşunu	kilitlemek/kilidini	açmak	
için	basın.

Büyük Harf Kilidi tuşu: Büyük 
Harf	Kilidi	işlevini	etkinleştirmek/
devre	dışı	bırakmak	için	basın.

SL tuşu: Kaydırma	Kilidi	işlevini	
etkinleştirmek/devre	dışı	bırakmak	
için	basın.

NUM tuşu: Sayısal	Tuş	Takımını	
etkinleştirmek/devre	dışı	bırakmak	
için	basın.

Klavyenizi Özelleştirme (Makro 
Komutları, Düğme İşlevleri, 
Aydınlatma ve Diğerleri)

Klavyenizin	makro	komutlarını,	
düğme	işlevlerini,	aydınlatmasını	
ve	diğer	işlevlerini	özelleştirmek	
amacıyla en son klavye sürücüsünü 
indirip	yüklemek	için	www.asus.
com adresindeki ASUS web 
sitesine gidin.

  CE Mark Warning

This	is	a	Class	B	product,	in	a	domestic	environment,	this	product	may	cause	radio	interference,	in	which	case	the	user	may	be	required	to	take	
adequate measures.

Canada, Industry Canada (IC) Notices 
This	device	complies	with	Canada	licence-exempt	RSS	standard(s).	

Operation	is	subject	to	the	following	two	conditions:	(1)	this	device	may	not	cause	interference,	and	(2)	this	device	must	accept	any	interference,	
including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Canada, avis d'Industrie Canada (IC) 
Le	présent	appareil	est	conforme	aux	normes	CNR	d'Industrie	Canada	applicables	aux	appareils	radio	exempts	de	licence.	

Son	utilisation	est	sujette	aux	deux	conditions	suivantes	:	(1)	cet	appareil	ne	doit	pas	créer	d'interférences	et	(2)	cet	appareil	doit	tolérer	tout	type	
d'interférences,	y	compris	celles	susceptibles	de	provoquer	un	fonctionnement	non	souhaité	de	l'appareil.

單元

限用物質及其化學符號

鉛(Pb) 汞(Hg) 鎘(Cd) 六價鉻(Cr+6) 多溴聯苯(PBB) 多溴二苯醚(PBDE)

印刷電路板及電子組件 — O O O O O

外殼 O O O O O O

按鍵 — O O O O O

其他及其配件 — O O O O O

備考1. "O" 係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。

備考2. "-" 係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

「產品之限用物質」含有情況之相關資訊，請參考列表

D33005 
RoHS

English		ASUSTeK	Computer	Inc.	hereby	declares	that	this	device	is	in	compliance	with	the	essential	requirements	and	other	relevant	provisions	of	
related	Directives.	Full	text	of	EU	declaration	of	conformity	is	available	at:	www.asus.com/support

Français  AsusTek	Computer	Inc.	déclare	par	la	présente	que	cet	appareil	est	conforme	aux	critères	essentiels	et	autres	clauses	pertinentes	des	directives	
concernées.	La	déclaration	de	conformité	de	l’UE	peut	être	téléchargée	à	partir	du	site	Internet	suivant	:	www.asus.com/support

Deutsch		ASUSTeK	Computer	Inc.	erklärt	hiermit,	dass	dieses	Gerät	mit	den	wesentlichen	Anforderungen	und	anderen	relevanten	Bestimmungen	der	
zugehörigen	Richtlinien	übereinstimmt.	Der	gesamte	Text	der	EU-Konformitätserklärung	ist	verfügbar	unter:	www.asus.com/support
Italiano	ASUSTeK	Computer	Inc.	con	la	presente	dichiara	che	questo	dispositivo	è	conforme	ai	requisiti	essenziali	e	alle	altre	disposizioni	pertinenti	con	la	
direttiva	2014/53/UE.	Il	testo	completo	della	dichiarazione	di	conformita	UE	è	disponibile	all’indirizzo:	www.asus.com/support

Русский Компания ASUS заявляет, что это устройство соответствует основным требованиям и другим соответствующим условиям 
соответствующих директив. Подробную информацию, пожалуйста, смотрите на www.asus.com/support

Magyar  Az	ASUSTeK	Computer	Inc.	ezennel	kijelenti,	hogy	ez	az	eszköz	megfelel	a	kapcsolódó	Irányelvek	lényeges	követelményeinek	és	egyéb	
vonatkozó	rendelkezéseinek.	Az	EU	megfelelőségi	nyilatkozat	teljes	szövege	innen	letölthető:	www.asus.com/support

Čeština	Společnost	ASUSTeK	Computer	Inc.	tímto	prohlašuje,	že	toto	zařízení	splňuje	základní	požadavky	a	další	příslušná	ustanovení	souvisejících	
směrnic.	Plné	znění	prohlášení	o	shodě	EU	je	k	dispozici	na	adrese:	www.asus.com/support

Polski		Firma	ASUSTeK	Computer	Inc.	niniejszym	oświadcza,	że	urządzenie	to	jest	zgodne	z	zasadniczymi	wymogami	i	innymi	właściwymi	
postanowieniami	powiązanych	dyrektyw.	Pełny	tekst	deklaracji	zgodności	UE	jest	dostępny	pod	adresem:	www.asus.com/support

Português		A	ASUSTeK	Computer	Inc.	declara	que	este	dispositivo	está	em	conformidade	com	os	requisitos	essenciais	e	outras	disposições	relevantes	
das	Diretivas	relacionadas.	Texto	integral	da	declaração	da	UE	disponível	em:	www.asus.com/support

Română		ASUSTeK	Computer	Inc.	declară	că	acest	dispozitiv	se	conformează	cerinţelor	esenţiale	şi	altor	prevederi	relevante	ale	directivelor	conexe.	
Textul	complet	al	declaraţiei	de	conformitate	a	Uniunii	Europene	se	găseşte	la:	www.asus.com/support

Español		Por	la	presente,	ASUSTeK	Computer	Inc.	declara	que	este	dispositivo	cumple	los	requisitos	básicos	y	otras	disposiciones	pertinentes	de	las	
directivas	relacionadas.	El	texto	completo	de	la	declaración	de	la	UE	de	conformidad	está	disponible	en:	www.asus.com/support

Українська  ASUSTeK Computer Inc. заявляє, що цей пристрій відповідає основним вимогам та іншим відповідним положенням відповідних 
Директив. Повний текст декларації відповідності стандартам ЄС доступний на: www.asus.com/support

Türkçe			AsusTek	Computer	Inc.,	bu	aygıtın	temel	gereksinimlerle	ve	ilişkili	Yönergelerin	diğer	ilgili	koşullarıyla	uyumlu	olduğunu	beyan	eder.	AB	
uygunluk	bildiriminin	tam	metni	şu	adreste	bulunabilir:	www.asus.com/support


